The County Auditor periodically remits to the District its portion of the taxes collected with final settlement
in March and September.

The County Treasurer collects personal property taxes on behalf of all taxing districts within the County.  The
County Auditor periodically remits to the District its portion of the taxes collected with final settlement in May
and October.

Taxes receivable represent current and delinquent real property, tangible personal property, and public utility
property taxes, which are measurable at June 30, 2000.  These taxes are intended to finance the next fiscal
year's operations, and are therefore offset by a credit to deferred revenue, except for the portion, which is
available to advance as of June 30, 2000.

The assessed values of properties upon which property tax revenues were based are as follows:

Amount
Agricultural/Residential $135,866,460
Commercial/Industrial 43,235,210
Public Utility 12,286,150
General Personal Property 56,926,440
Total valuation $248,314,260

NOTE 6 - FIXED ASSETS

A summary of changes in the General Fixed Assets Account Group is as follows:

Asset Category

Balance as
originally stated

at 6/30/99 Adjustments

Balance as
restated at

7/1/99 Additions Disposals
Balance at

6/30/00
Land/Improvements $541,776 ($195,798) $345,978 $34,703 $380,681
Buildings/Improvements 13,206,015 (568,274) 12,637,741 1,699,728 ($225,417) 14,112,052
Furniture and Equipment 3,727,088 (657,976) 3,069,112 555,315 (49,881) 3,574,546
Vehicles 870,932 870,932 21,038 (27,852) 864,118
Totals $18,345,811 ($1,422,048) $16,923,763 $2,310,784 ($303,150) $18,931,397

The adjustment column is needed to record fixed assets that should have been excluded from the June 30,
1999, balance.

A summary of changes in the Enterprise Fund fixed assets is as follows:

Asset Category
Balance at

6/30/00
Furniture and Equipment $265,052
Less:  Accumulated Depreciation (195,769)
Totals $69,283

BRYAN CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
WILLIAMS COUNTY

NOTES TO THE GENERAL-PURPOSE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
JUNE 30, 2000

(Continued)

   28

NOTE 7 - LONG-TERM OBLIGATIONS

During the year ended June 30, 2000, the following changes occurred in obligations reported in the General
Long-Term Obligations Account Group: